Service Manual
99799-53100For use with 6M60-TL Engine Service Manual.
Chassis, Mast & Options
FD100N F15D-60011-up
FD120N
FD135N
FD150AN
FD160AN

FD120N: 12000 kg  FD160AN: 16000 kg
FD135N: 13500 kg
Applicable truck model designation
100: 10.0 ton class
115: 11.5 ton class
135: 13.5 ton class
150: 15.0 ton class
Kind of mast
 B: simplex mast (For FD150)
 P: triplex mast (For FD100, 115, 135)
Engine type
FD: Diesel engine type
Maximum lifting height
[“30” stand for 3000 mm]
Order of the minor change
(“A” for the original, “B” for the first change,
“C” for the second change, and so on)
Major change
(“2” for the original, “3” for the first change,
and so on up to “9”)
3 P C100 30
GENERAL INFORMATION
1-6
6. Dimensions (Approximate)
G I
C
J
N
A
H
E
D
B
L K
F
M
212163
GENERAL INFORMATION
1-7
No. Truck model FD100N FD120N FD135N FD150N FD160N
A
Lift 3300 mm (130 in.)
B
Fork length 1220 mm (48 in.)
C
Fork width 180 mm (7.1 in.)
D
Fork thickness 72 mm (2.8 in.) 79 mm (3.1 in.) 88 mm (3.5 in.) 88 mm (3.5 in.) 92 mm (3.6 in.)
E
 Tilt angle (for-
ward-backward)
15˚–12˚
F
Overall length 4295 mm (169 in.) 4375 mm (172 in.) 4530 mm (178 in.) 4830 mm (190 in.) 5040 mm (198 in.)
G
Overall width
(outside of tires)
2515 mm (99 in.) 2600 mm (102 in.) 5040 mm (198 in.)
H
Overall height (to
top of mast low-
ered)
3235 mm (127 in.) 3480 mm (137 in.) 3680 mm (145 in.)
I
Tread (front) 1900 mm (75 in) 1905 mm (75 in)